PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAF MATERIALS CORPORATION	02/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Street Address:	1361 ALPS ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07470

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6070384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)628-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: WDavis@ispcorp.com, vanessa.kaye@weil.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis
Address Line 1: 1361 Alps Road
Address Line 2: Legal Dept., Bldg. 10

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Davis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0106

500225065

\$40.00 640.000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of this 16th day of February, 2007 ("Effective Date"), is from GAF Materials Corporation ("Assignor"), to Building Materials Corporation of America, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was assigned ownership rights in the patent entitled HIP AND RIDGE ROOFING SHINGLE (Patent no. 6,070,384) on December 10, 1997 from Adem Chic and such ownership rights were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1997 at Reel 008850, Frame 0116 ("Assigned Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's ownership rights in the Assigned Patent, and Assignor desires to assign the Assigned Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Assigned Patent is granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- 2. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby requests that the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or the applicable foreign authorities record this Assignment, as to the Assigned Patent herein referred to.
- 4. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflict of laws.

NY1:\1479805\01\VPTP01!.DOC\31688.0010

PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0107 5. Assignor will execute any and all additional documents and take other action as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignment of the Assigned Patent set forth herein, in the United States or other foreign jurisdictions, as applicable, and to vest in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent as granted to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

GAF MATERIALS CORPORATION

Name:

William J. Davis, Esq.

Title:

Assistant Secretary and Chief Patent Officer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
COUNTY OF PASSAIC)	:ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 day of Johnson day of Johnson day of GAF MATERIALS/CORPORATION, as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of GAF MATERIALS CORPORATION.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:
TONI ANN FRASCA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2007

3

RECORDED: 02/16/2007